· 04-14-2006							
r[7]	<u>RECORDA</u> مر	103219	ENT APPLICATION				
NA	ME OF CONVEYING PARTY	:	JEN-SHENG CHEN and YU-WEN TSAI				
NA	ME OF RECEIVING PARTY	:	HIWIN TECHNOLOGIES CORP.				
AD	DRESS OF RECEIVING PAR	TY :	NO. 46, 37 TH RD., TAICHUNG INDUSTRIAL PARK, TAICHUNG 407, TAIWAN, R.O.C.				
NA	TURE OF CONVEYANCE	:	Assignment of U.S. Patent Application				
CO	VEYANCE EXECUTION D	ATE :	March 24, 2006				
PAT	ENT APPLICATION NO.	:	To be assigned				
PAT	ENT APPLICATION FILING	DATE :	To be assigned				
	LICATION FILED TOGETHI TH THIS DOCUMENT	ER :	YES				
APF	LICATION EXECUTION DA	ATE :	April 5, 2006				
	RRESPONDENCE DRESS	:	Chun-Ming Shih 4331 Stevens Battle Lane, Fairfax, VA 22033				
DO	CKET NO.		: PB95006C				
	CAL NUMBER OF PATENTS D APPLICATIONS INVOLVE	ED :	One				
	TAL FEE PAID THOD OF PAYMENT	:	 \$40.00 [] Enclosed [X] Authorized to be charged to Deposit account 503303 				

Statement and Signature.

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

April 5, 2006 Date **Chun-Ming Shih**

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: 3.

	DEVENE	00000047 508303	1.40°*a -
i Filedel		00000047 508305 e0.00 DR	

PATENT REEL: 017778 FRAME: 0327

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I (we), 1. Jen-Sheng CHEN ; 2. Yu-Wen TSAI

whose post office address(es) appear(s) below, hereinafter referred to as Assignor, is(are) the owner of certain new and useful

improvements in Ball Circulation System for Linear Guide Way

(hereinafter referred to as the INVENTION) for which an application for United States Letters Patent was

executed on even date herewith

C executed on:

filed on:

Serial No.:

established by PCT International Patent Application No.: designating the United States of America filed:

WHEREAS, Hiwin Technologies Corp.

whose post office address is No.46, 37th Rd., Taichung Industrial Park, Taichung 407, Taiwan, R.O.C. hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the same in the United States;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I (we), ASSIGNOR, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title, and interest in and to said INVENTION and application throughout the United States of America, including any and all Letters Patent granted on any division, continuation, continuation-in-part and reissue of said application.

ALSO, ASSIGNOR hereby agrees to execute any documents that legally may be required in connection with the filing, prosecution and maintenance of said application or any other patent application(s) in the United States for said INVENTION, including additional documents that may be required to affirm the rights of ASSIGNEE in and to said INVENTION, all without further consideration. ASSIGNOR also agrees, without further consideration and at ASSIGNEE's expense, to identify and communicate to ASSIGNEE at ASSIGNEE's request documents and information concerning the INVENTION that are within ASSIGNOR's possession or control, and to provide further assurances and testimony on behalf of ASSIGNEE that lawfully may be required of ASSIGNOR in respect of the prosecution, maintenance and defense of any patent application or patent encompassed within the terms of this instrument. ASSIGNOR's obligations under this instrument shall extend to ASSIGNOR's heirs, executors, administrators and other legal representatives.

ALSO, ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all Letters Patent referred to above to ASSIGNEE, as the ASSIGNEE of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for ASSIGNEE's sole use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of ASSIGNEE's legal representatives and successors, to the full end of the term for which such Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by ASSIGNOR had this assignment and sale not been made.

ASSIGNOR authorizes any member of the firm of ________ to insert or complete any information in this document needed to effect its recordal in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office.

Assignor Name Jen-Sheng CHEN	Address No.46, 37th Rd., Taichung Industrial Park, Taichung 407, Taiwan, R.O.C.	
Where Signed		
Date March 24, 2006	signature Chen Jen Sheng	
Witness (optional)	Witness (optional)	
Print/Type Name	Print/Type Name	
Signature	Signature	

Continued on Next Page

PATENT REEL: 017778 FRAME: 0328

Assignor Name	Address	
Yu-Wen TSAI	No.46, 37th Rd., Taichung Industrial Park, Taichung 407, Taiwan,R.O.C.	
Where Signed	Tark, farchung 407, farwan, R.O.O.	
Date March 24,2006	signature Tsai Yu Wen	
Witness (optional)	Witness (optional)	
Print/Type Name	Print/Type Name	
Signature	Signature	
Assignor Name	Address	
Where Signed		
Date	Signature	
Witness (optional)	Witness (optional)	
Print/Type Name	Print/Type Name	
Signature	Signature	
Assignor Name	Address	
Where Signed		
Date	Signature	
Witness (optional)	Witness (optional)	
Print/Type Name	Print/Type Name	
Signature	Signature	

□ Continued on Next Page

RECORDED: 04/07/2006

.